## Dr. PRADEEPKUMAR NAIDU

7, Prasiddhi Grd Flour, Kempton Park Apt, Kundalahalli, Nr Ryan International School, Bangalore North, Bangalore - 560037

Date: 20/01/2024

To,

The Manager

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

To,

The Company Secretary,

Diggi Multitrade Limited

Gala No. 02, F Wing, Sagar Complex,

opposite Mini Punjab Dhaba Ovali, Dapode, Bhiwandi - 421302, Mumbai,

Maharashtra

Sub: In continuation to the earlier submission of Disclosure submitted on 30th December 2023 under Regulation29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)

Regulations 2011

Dear Sir,

In reference to the disclosure submitted on 30<sup>th</sup> December 2023 under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, we would like to inform the Exchange that, For the Clarification purpose we have provided the names of Acquirer along with the names of Sellers in the disclosure because of which there seems to be some misunderstanding to the Exchange and in record on BSE's Website has been wrongly updated and dual entry is showing on the Record of the Exchange.

Therefore, I am again submitting a revised Disclosure in continuation with the earlier Disclosure as submitted through e-mail dated 30<sup>th</sup> December 2023 addressed to BSE with CC marked to the Target Company (Diggi Multitrade Limited).

Please take the same on your record for making the necessary changes on BSE's Website.

Thanking You,

On Behalf of Seller and PACs

radeefKu

Mr.PradeepKumartana Jankiramulu Naidu

CC to:

Diggi Multitrade Limited

Diggi Multitrade Limited Gala No. 02, F Wing, Sagar Complex, opposite Mini Punjab Dhaba Ovali, Dapode, Bhiwandi – 421302, Mumbai, Maharashtra

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi Multi	trade Limited (	INE158R01012)
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Siddhant Pradeep PACs: - Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naid		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of:	60,000	0.61	0.61
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		-	
voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	60,000	0.61	0.61
e) Total (a+b+c+d			0.61
Details of sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	60,000	0.61	0.61
non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		Satistil's	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	60,000	0.61	0.61
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			

After the sale, holding of:	0	0	0
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	0	0	0
Mode of sale	Off-marke		
Date of sale of shares	22 <sup>nd</sup> Decen	mber 2023	
Equity share capital of the TC before the said sale	60,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	0		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	0		entre est (f. f.) Messelte til

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
  - (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller Name: Mr. Siddhant Pradeep

Place: Bangalore Date: 30-12-2023

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi Mı	ultitrade Limite	d (INE158R01012
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. S PACs: Mr. Pra	angeeta Haripras -	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC ar	Bombay S	Stock Exchange	~~~~
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	14,77,500	15.26	15.26
e) Total (a+b+c+d	14,77,500	15.26	15.26
Details of sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	3,80,000	3.92	3.92
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,80,000	3.92	3.92

After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	10,97,500	The 11.34 section 11.34 sectio	11.34
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,97,500	11.34	11.34
Mode of sale	Off-market		
Little State of the state of th			
Date of sale of shares	29th December 2023		
Equity share capital of the TC before the said disposal	14,77,500		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the aid disposal	10,97,500		
otal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said isposal	10,97,500	orial Calabatana and a superiorial and	

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller

Name: Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu

Place: Bangalore Date: 30-12-2023

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi Multitrade Limited (INE158R01012			
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Nai PACs: - Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu Mr. Siddhant Pradeep			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange			
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	16,27,500	16.81	16.81 	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,27,500	16.81	16.81	
Details of sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	3,80,000	3.92	3.92	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,80,000	3.92	3.92	

After the sale, holding of:		verse ja v	
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	12,47,500	12.89	12.89
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,47,500	12.20	
Mode of sale	Off-market	12.89	12.89
1			
Date of sale of shares			
	29th December 2	023	Managara da
Equity share capital of the TC before the said disposal	29 <sup>th</sup> December 2	023	
Date of sale of shares  Equity share capital of the TC before the said disposal  Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	100	023	

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of Seller

Name: Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu

Place: Bangalore Date: 30-12-2023

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.